
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032682-2023 

Contract

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (Leeds
Place) AQP Minor Surgery Services

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-032682

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03de0c  

Published 3 November 2023, 5:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board

White Rose House, West Parade

Wakefield

WF1 1LT

Email

wyicb-leeds.prmbu@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032682-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032682-2023
mailto:wyicb-leeds.prmbu@nhs.net


Page 2 to 13

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wypartnership.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.wypartnership.co.uk


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (Leeds Place) AQP Minor Surgery Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (WY ICB) invited interested bidders to apply to
be accredited for the AQP Minor Surgery Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £265,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (WY ICB) has accredited bidders to provide the
AQP Minor Surgery Services.

The service will be delivered to Leeds patients only and not across West Yorkshire.



Page 4 to 13

The aims of the service are to provide a minor surgery service that will:

• Ensure equitable, timely, high quality and appropriate access

• Ensure patients are seen and treated in a safe environment, appropriate to their care needs

• Provide a streamlined patient referral process

The minor surgery service is commissioned to achieve three key goals:

• Ensuring equality of access so that Leeds patients who are registered with general
practices who do not participate in the minor surgery DES, still have access to those services
through referral to a community minor surgery provider of their choice

• Ensuring that lower complexity minor surgery cases can be managed through referral to a
community minor surgery provider of their choice, rather than to a hospital service

• Enable other community services to access treatments that would otherwise be delivered
by a hospital provider.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

By choosing to offer this service as an Any Qualified Provider, the Commissioner offers no
guarantee of activity volume. Patients will choose the provider they wish to carry out their
treatment and this patient choice will drive activity levels.



Page 5 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-018746

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chevin Medical Practice

/Notice/018746-2023


Page 6 to 13

3 Bridge Street

Otley, Leeds

LS21 1BQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £265,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 7 to 13

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Colton Mill Medical Centre

Stile Hill Way

Leeds

LS15 9JH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £265,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 



Page 8 to 13

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fountain Diagnostic Limited T/A LivingCare Group

4215 Park Approach

Leeds

LS15 8GB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £265,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 9 to 13

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Meanwood Group Practice

548 Meanwood Road

Leeds

LS6 4JN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £265,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 10 to 13

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Oakwood Surgery

Gledhow Rise

Leeds

LS8 4AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £265,000

Section V. Award of contract



Page 11 to 13

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Street Lane Practice

12 Devonshire Avenue

Leeds

LS8 1AY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £265,000



Page 12 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Westcliffe Health Innovations Ltd

Eccleshill Treatment Centre

Bradford

BD10 0EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 13 to 13

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £265,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T03:48:06+0100
	TCPDF




